

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. J.P. Gupta, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 26.11.2015

Matter is listed for admission/denial of documents. However, none of the parties have filed their affidavit as directed by Hon'ble Court within 4 weeks from the order dated 10.08.2015.

An amended written statement of defendant no. 2 is on record and counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that along with this amended written statement, he has filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC vide diary no. 383622. Case history of this case also shows the same.

Counsel for applicant/defendant no. 2 is directed to check with the Registry and see as to why application has not yet been listed though almost 3 months have passed since then.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on **11th January, 2016**.

Parties are given last opportunity to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within 2 weeks from today with advance copies to be exchanged.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2015/nk