

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.11.2015

I.A.No. 24518/2015 filed by defendant no. 2 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC

Issue notice of this IA to the plaintiff and other defendants through counsel on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **11th January, 2016**, the date already fixed.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

It is 11:30am

At this stage, Mr. Avneesh Garg, Advocate for defendant no. 3 & 4 has appeared. He has been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 30, 2015/nk