

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Seth and Mr. Vineet
Seth, Advocates.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1
D-2 in person
Proxy counsel for Mr. Avneesh Garg,
Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.03.2016**

This suit has been consolidated with CS (OS) 362/2009.

It is stated for plaintiff and defendant no.2 that they are still negotiating for amicable settlement and seeks some more time.

In view of the same, put up this matter for settlement along with CS (OS) 362/2009 on **25th April, 2016** failing which for admission/denial of the documents.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 15, 2016/nk