

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 150/2010
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff
Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:
SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **25.04.2016**

Vide order of Hon'ble Court dated 17.02.2016, this suit was consolidated with CS (OS) 362/2009.

It is stated for defendant no. 2 that a Review Petition has been filed against that order, which is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2016.

In view of that Review Petition, now to come up for admission/denial of the documents along with CS (OS) 362/2009 on **08th July, 2016**, subject to any order passed by Hon'ble Court in Review Petition.

Subject to any order passed in Review Petition, Registry is directed to list this matter along with CS (OS) 362/2009 before the same Joint Registrar.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2016/nk