

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 & 2 in person.

Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. Kirat
Singh, Advocates for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.08.2016

Matter was today listed subject to orders of Hon'ble Court in Review
Petition.

Hon'ble Court has now listed the matter for **27th September, 2016** for
admission/denial of documents. Be so listed before this court on the date
fixed.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial within three
weeks from today.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 23, 2016/nk