

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 150/2010
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr., Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra and Ms. Sonali
Kumar, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.09.2016**

Matter is listed for admission/denial of the documents.

It is stated for defendant no.1 that said affidavit has been filed yesterday. Registry to take it on record, if so filed.

Counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4 seeks another two weeks time to file their affidavit of admission/denial on the ground that both these defendants are based at Kolkata.

In facts, defendant no. 3 & 4 to file their affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks as last opportunity.

As far as plaintiff is concerned, it is stated that plaintiff has denied all the documents filed by defendants are recorded in the order dated 20.03.2015.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on **10th November, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2016/nk