

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sethi and Mr.
Vineet Seth, Advocates.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 10.11.2016

Matter is listed for admission/denial of plaintiff's documents.

Defendant no.1 has filed its affidavit.

for defendant no.3 & 4, a week's time sought as last opportunity to
file affidavit. Same is not opposed.

Let defendant no. 3 & 4 file their affidavit of admission/denial of
plaintiff's documents within a week as last opportunity.

Put up for admission/denial of plaintiff's documents on **01st**
December, 2016.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2016/nk