



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Seth, Advocate
with Mr. Vineet Seth, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Advocate with
Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 &
D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **17.01.2017**

The learned counsel for the defendants points out that the copies of the additional documents which were filed have not been supplied. Plaintiff counsel undertakes to do the needful within a week.

The parties through counsel point out that the admission/denial of the documents is presently underway for which the matter is coming up before the Joint Registrar on 31.01.2017.

The case shall be placed before the court by the Joint Registrar after completion of the said exercise for an appropriate date.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

JANUARY 17, 2017

vk