

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1.
Mr.B.S. Randhawa & Mr.Dinesh
Kothari, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.01.2017

It is stated for defendant no.1 that the copies of the additional documents have been now provided and counsel has to take instructions from defendant no.1 for admission/denial of the documents.

Counsels appearing for defendant no.2 & 3 & 4 submit that they have not yet been provided the copies of the additional documents.

Plaintiff is directed to provide the copies of the additional documents to counsels for defendant no.2 and 3 & 4 positively within a week from today. Defendants are thereafter directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial in respect of all the documents of plaintiff within three weeks after receiving the copies of the documents.

Plaintiff has already filed affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents filed by defendant no.3 & 4.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on **07th March, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 31, 2017/nk