

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vineet Seth, Adv. with plaintiff
in person.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B. S.
Randhawa, Advocates for D-2
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.04.2017**

Counsel appearing for defendant No.1 has conducted the admission/denial of the plaintiff's documents.

Counsel for defendants No.3 & 4 has conducted admission/denial of the documents filed by plaintiff initially. However, he requests for some time to take instructions to conduct the admission/denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff and has not conducted admission/denial of the documents as regards the admission/denial of the documents of the plaintiff.

Counsel appearing for defendant No.2 requests for some time to file its affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List for remaining admission/denial of the documents on **18th May, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2017/nk