



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vineet Seth Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through Ms. Sonali Kumar Adv. for D-1
Mr. Dinesh Kothari with Mr.
B.S.Randhawa Adv. for D-2
Mr. Avnesh Garg Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 18.07.2017

CS(OS) 150/2010

As per office note, affidavit has not been filed by plaintiff for admission/denial of documents of defendant no.2. Same be done within two weeks subject to last opportunity.

Further though the affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of defendant no.3 &4 have already been filed, but no admission/denial has been actually done. It is requested by learned counsel for plaintiff, that he will do the same on the next date of hearing. Request allowed.

Defendant no.2 has also not filed any affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of the plaintiff or of other defendants. The said affidavits if any be filed by defendant no.2 within two weeks time granted subject to last opportunity.

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents on 30.08.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2017/cd