



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through Plaintiff in person

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through Ms. Sonali Kumar Adv. for D-1

Mr. Avneesh Garg Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.08.2017**

CS(OS) 150/2010

Affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of defendants has not been filed by plaintiff. Similarly affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of the plaintiff has not been filed by defendant no.2. Let the same be filed positively within four weeks as it is stated by the plaintiff, who is present in person that his counsel has undergone prostate surgery recently.

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 08.11.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 30, 2017/cd