



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Vineet Kumar Sethi Adv.**

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Sonal Kumar with Mr.**

M.M.Kalra Advs. for D-1

Mr. Dinesh Kothari with Mr.

B.S.Randhawa Advs. for D-2

Mr. Avnesh Garg with Mr. Mahinder

Pratap Singh Advs for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.11.2017

CS(OS) 150/2010

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that admission/denial of documents had already been carried out on behalf of plaintiff as reflected from the orders dated 20.03.2015, 01.12.2016 and 31.01.2017.

On perusal of records, it is found that the plaintiff has already carried out admission/denial of documents of defendant no.1 but so far as defendant no.3&4 are concerned only the affidavit has been filed but no marking has been made by plaintiff on the documents.

Admission/denial of documents of plaintiff had already been carried out on behalf of defendant nos.1,3 & 4.

No affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of plaintiff has been filed by defendant no. 2. Defendant no.2 is granted three weeks time to file the same as last opportunity.

Contd....2



-2-

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents of plaintiff by defendant no.2 and marking of exhibits of the documents of defendant no.3&4 by the plaintiff on 12.01.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 08, 2017/cd