



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 150/2010
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Appearance not given.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. B.S. Randhawa, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3&4.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.02.2018

CS(OS) 150/2010

Matter is fixed today for admission/denial of the documents of the plaintiff by defendant no. 2. No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 till date. Defendant no. 2 is not present and learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no. 2 states that he is not in a position to conduct admission/denial of documents.

It is revealed from the record that sufficient opportunities have already given to defendant no. 2 for admission/denial. No ground for further opportunity is made out. Admission/denial qua other parties already stand concluded as reflected from the order dated 12.01.2018. In view of above, the right of defendant no. 2 for admission/denial stands closed.

Contd.....2



-2-

Put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 12.04.2018 i.e the date already fixed there.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/pk