



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. P.K. Seth and Mr. Vineet Seth,**
Advs.

Versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

13.03.2018

IA No.3501/2018 (of plaintiff u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

Issue notice to the defendants including through the advocates appearing for them by all modes including dasti returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 12th April, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MARCH 13, 2018

bs..