



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 150/2010, IA No.5256/2013 (u/S 151 CPC), IA No.342/2014 (u/O XL R-1 r/w Order XXXIX R-1&2 CPC), IA No.275/2018 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC), IA No.3501/2018 (u/O XXXIX R-142 CPC) and IA No.4819/2018.

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Seth with Mr. Vineet Seth, Advs.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Defendant no.1 in person.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3&4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

12.04.2018

IA No.3501/2018 (of the plaintiff u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC).

1. One person who claims to be the defendant no.1 appears and states that his Advocate Mr. M.M. Kalra has been admitted to the hospital.
2. The counsel for the plaintiff states that Mr. Kalra has been appearing for the defendant no.1 and he was also informed of his hospitalisation yesterday.
3. An adjournment slip is also found to have been circulated.
4. The counsel for the defendants no.3&4 requests for a short date.
5. List on 23rd July, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

APRIL 12, 2018

'pp'..