



\$~O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 150/2010 & I.As. 5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018,
3501/2018

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.P.K. Seth and Mr.Vineet Seth,
Advocates

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.M.M. Kalra and Ms.Sonali
Kumar, Advocates for R-1
Mr.Avneesh Garg and Mr.Pramit
Chhetri, Advocates for R-3 and R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.07.2018**

I.A. 4819/2018

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1, 3 and 4 accepts notice. Let the reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List all the pending applications for hearing on 12th November, 2018.

The pleadings in all the pending applications be completed before the next date of hearing.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of the relevant documents on which they wish to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 23, 2018/ds