



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vineet Seth, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3&4

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 26.07.2018

IA No.9734/2018 u/O XXII R 4 (4) CPC moved by plaintiff seeking exemption from impleading LR of deceased defendant no. 10 namely Ms. Shakuntla Lakhotia.

Notice of application is accepted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 and learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 & 4 who are stated to be only contesting parties in this matter and they seek three weeks time to file reply. Let same be filed accordingly with advance copy to learned counsel for applicant who may file rejoinder within one week thereafter with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on 10.09.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 26, 2018/pk