



\$~O-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr.M.M. Kalra and Ms.Sonali
Kumar, Advocates for D-1
Mr.Avneesh Garg and Mr.Pramit
Chhetri, Advocates for D-3 & D-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

I.A. 14798/2018

Issue notice to non-applicants. Learned counsel for non-applicants accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List the application for consideration on 21st January, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 30, 2018

ds