

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Y. R. Sharma, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **04.04.2019**

I.A. 4954/2019(application seeking early hearing of I.A. 14798/2018)

1. The aforesaid application bearing I.A. 14798/2018, is already listed for 14th May, 2019. There is no ground for early hearing.
2. Hence, this application is dismissed.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 04, 2019

Pallavi