

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010, I.As. 5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018,
3501/2018, 4819/2018, 14798/2018 & 196/2020
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra and Ms. Sonali
Kumar, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. M.T.
Reddy, Advs. for D-3 & D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

30.01.2020

I.A. 196/2020

After some submissions, learned counsel for the applicant / plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the application to file an appropriate application with better averments.

The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 30, 2020/aky