

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **10.02.2020**

I.A. No. 1880/2020 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff

Heard.

Issue notice on this application to defendant through counsel on filing of PF, returnable by the date already fixed.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 10, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)