

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010 & IAs. 5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018,
3501/2018, 4819/2018, 14798/2018 and 1880/2020

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani and Mr. Vineet
Seth, Advs.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Adv. for D1.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv. for D2.
Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. M.T.
Reddy, Advs. for D3 and D4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
ORDER
% **04.03.2020**

IA 1880/2020

Mr. M.M. Kalra, learned counsel appearing for defendant no.1 states,
reply to this application shall be filed during the course of the day.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks.

List for hearing along with other connected applications on May 27,
2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 04, 2020/jg