

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vineet Seth, Advocate**

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: **Mr. M.M. Kalra, Advocate for D-1**
Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. M.T
Reddy, Advocate for D3 & D4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

11.03.2020

I.A. 3239/2020

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

REVIEW PET. 93/2020

Mr. Kalra, learned counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks to withdraw the review petition. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 11, 2020/hk