



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.05.2022**

I.A. No.8473/2022 on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4(4) read with Section 151 of CPC seeking exemption from bringing on record the LR's representatives of the deceased defendant No.9 and in the alternative under order XII Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC for bringing the LR's of the defendant no.9 on record

I.A. No.8474/2022 on behalf of the plaintiff in seeking condonation of 66 days delay in re-filing I.A. 8473/2022

Heard.

Issue notice of the abovesaid applications to LR's of defendant no.9/defendants on filing of PF and through all permissible modes including e-mail, returnable by 01.08.2022.

MAY 26, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)