



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

%

ORDER
01.08.2022

Matter has been transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in view of the order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022.

IA No. 8474/2022

As per office report, service report awaited for defendant nos. 1 to 9 and 11. Defendant no.10 has already passed away long ago. At request, issue notice of the above said applications to all the parties through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on 30.11.2022.

The undersigned is receiving the matters transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as per order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022. Considering the daily cause



list, pendency of this court and number of cases transferred to this court vide above mentioned order, the shortest possible date is given.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 1, 2022/cd