



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 150/2010 & I.As. 5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018,
3501/2018, 4819/2018, 14798/2018 ,8474/2022 & 1880/2020
KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Mr. Manish
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. M.T Reddy
and Ms. Srika S, Advocates for D-3
and D-4.

23

+ CS(OS) 362/2009 & I.As. 2839/2016 & 14889/2018
NAND KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. M.T Reddy
and Ms. Srika S, Advocates for D-3
and D-4

versus

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Mr. Manish
Aggarwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **24.08.2022**

I.A. 8473/2022

1. Application under Order XXII Rule 4(4) read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th September, 2022 for disposal.

CS(OS) 150/2010 & CS(OS) 362/2009

1. List before this Court on 17th November, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 24, 2022/PA