



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv. for D- 3 &
4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

07.09.2022

%

IA Nos. 8473/2022 & 8474/2022

Considering the submissions, let notice of the above said applications be issued to proposed LR's of defendant no.9 as well as to their respective counsels through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on 21.09.2022. PF be filed within a week.

The date already fixed i.e. 30.11.2022 stands cancelled.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/cd