



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv. for D-3 & 4
(through VC)
D-1 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN

(DHJS)

ORDER
21.09.2022

%

IA Nos. 8473/2022 & 8474/2022

As per office report, service report of notice of the above said application issued to LR of defendant no.9 is awaited. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that proposed LR of defendant no.9 cannot be served despite repeated efforts and seeks some time to move appropriate application for their substituted service. In these circumstances, list for further proceedings on 03.11.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022/cd