



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

%

ORDER

28.09.2022

**IA No. 15991/2022 u/O V R.20 r/w section 151 CPC filed on behalf
of plaintiff seeking substituted service of the legal representatives
of the deceased defendant no.9**

Heard. Issue notice of the above said application to defendants and their respective counsels through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on 11.10.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022/cd