



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.
versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
for D-3 & 4 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.05.2023**

**IA No. 9532/2023 on behalf of the plaintiff u/O XXII R.4 (4)
CPC r/w section 151 CPC seeking exemption from bringing
on record the legal representatives of the deceased defendant
no.6 and in the alternative under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w
section 151 CPC for bringing legal representatives of the
defendant no.9 on record**

Notice of above mentioned application has been received by counsel for defendant nos. 3 and 4. It is submitted by counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos. 3 and 4 that he seeks some time to go through the present application and to submit whether he would file any reply or not. Let the reply, if any, to above mentioned application be filed within three weeks on behalf of defendant nos. 3 and 4.

Issue notice of above mentioned application to remaining defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on 12.07.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2023/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any