



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2009 & I.As. 2839/2016, 14889/2018**

NAND KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Savita Rustogi, Advocate.

versus

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Advocate.

36

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010 & I.As. 5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018, 3501/2018, 4819/2018, 14798/2018, 9232/2023**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Advocate.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Savita Rustogi, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

List for final arguments on 14.02.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024

S.Sharma