



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 362/2009, I.A. 2839/2016

NAND KUMAR NEWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Advocate

versus

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Advocate

+ CS(OS) 150/2010, I.A. 5256/2013, I.A. 342/2014, I.A. 275/2018, I.A. 3501/2018, I.A. 4819/2018, I.A. 14798/2018, I.A. 9232/2023

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Advocate

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **14.02.2024**

I.A. 14889/2018 in CS(OS) 362/2009

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the Defendant for consolidation of this case with Suit bearing No. CS(OS) 150/2010.
2. After some arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant submits that he is not pressing the application and the present case be fixed for final arguments.



3. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CS(OS) 362/2009

4. List for arguments on 04.04.2024.

CS(OS) 150/2010

5. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 01.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/PT