



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv
(through VC)

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS Defendants

Through: D-1 in person
Mr. Harsh, Adv. for D-3 &
4 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
01.04.2024

IA No. 5256/2013 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff

1. Reply of defendant no.1 is on record. Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 is on record. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 342/2014 u/O 40 R.1 CPC by defendant no.3&4

2. Reply of defendant nos. 1 and 2 is on record. Reply of plaintiff is on record.

3. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 275/2018 u/O XXXIX R.2A CPC by defendant nos. 2&4

4. Reply of defendant no.1 is on record. Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 by defendant no.3 & 4 is on record.

5. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 3501/2018 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by plaintiff

6. Reply of defendant no.1 and LR's of defendant no.8



(B) (C) 5 (E) and (F) is on record.

7. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 4819/2018 u/s 10 CPC by defendant no.1

8. Reply of plaintiff is on record. The right of defendant no.1 to file rejoinder is closed. Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 14798/2018 u/s 151 CPC by defendant nos.3 & 4 for consolidation of the present suit with CS (OS) 362/2009

9. No reply has been filed. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 9232/2023 u/O XXII R.4 (4) CPC seeking exemption from bringing on record LR's of defendant no.6 and in the alternative, u/O XXII R.4 CPC for bringing the LR's of defendant no.6

10. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed. Let notice of the captioned IA be issued to all defendants except defendant no.1, 3 & 4 and to LR's of deceased defendant no.6 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for next date.

11. Reply be filed by defendant no.1, 3 & 4 within three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

12. List for completion of pleadings/consideration of the captioned IA on the next date.

IA No. 5605/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff and IA No. 5606/2024 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in refilling IA No. 5605/2024

13. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant nos.3 & 4 and defendant no.1 accept notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that as notice of IA No.



9232/2023 has been issued, the above mentioned IAs be disposed off as satisfied. In view of the submission made, the captioned IAs are disposed off as satisfied.

CS(OS) 150/2010

14. Written statement has been filed by defendant nos. 1,2,3, 4 & 8. Replication to written statement of defendant no.1,2,3, 4 & 8 is on record. No written statement has been filed by defendant nos. 5 to 7 & 9 to 11. Affidavits of admission/denial of documents be filed by the parties within four weeks.

15. List for completion of pleadings/appearance of LRs of deceased defendant no.6 on 29.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any