



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 150/2010**

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Ashok Gumani and Mr Abhishek
Singh, Advocates.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Defendant no. 1 in person.
Mr. Harsh Pal and Mr. Avneesh Garg,
Advocates for D-3 & D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

I.A. 36213/2024 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay filed by the plaintiff)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay is condoned.
2. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 36212/2024 (under Rule 22 Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff)

3. Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 1 accepts notice. Likewise, learned counsel appearing for defendant nos. 3 and 4 also accepts notice.
4. On plaintiff/applicant taking steps, issue notice to the unrepresented defendants by all permissible modes.
5. Let reply to the application be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder



thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

6. Renotify on 27.11.2024.

AUGUST 23, 2024

‘rs’

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J