



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Savita, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.11.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today. Substitute Steno/Data Entry has not been provided from the Pool.

IA no. 5256/2013, IA no. 342/2014, IA no. 4819/2018 and IA no.275/2018

Pleadings are complete

IA no. 3501/2018

Pleadings be completed before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity.

IA no. 14798/2018

Put up for further proceedings.

IA no. 31842/2024

Pleadings be completed before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity. Affidavit of service be also filed by the plaintiff before next date of hearing.

IA no. 9232/2023 and CS(OS) 150/2010

Previous order be complied with. Put up for further proceedings on 24.01.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 4, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any