



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010, I.A. 5256/2013, I.A. 342/2014, I.A. 275/2018, I.A. 3501/2018, I.A. 4819/2018, I.A. 14798/2018, I.A. 9232/2023, I.A. 31842/2024 and I.A. 36212/2024

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Savita Rustogi, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Ms. Pavitra Singh
and Ms. Iptisha, Advs. for D-3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

I.A. 36212/2024 (under Order VII Rule 14 and Order XII Rule 1 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. Reply to the instant application appears to have been filed, however, the same is not available in the digital record of the Court.
2. Let the same be placed in the digital record of the Court.
3. List this application for consideration on 24.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 21, 2025/DPA/SPH

Click here to check corrigendum, if any