



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Pal, Adv. For D-3&4
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

**IA No.11185/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4(4) CPC
moved by the plaintiff for substituted service of LR's of
D-6 in IA no.31842/2024; AND**

**IA No.11186/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4(4) CPC
moved by the plaintiff for substituted service of LR's of
D-6 in IA no.9232/2023**

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff submits that inadvertently certain error have crept into both the captioned IAs. He submits that he wants to withdraw both the captioned IAs with a liberty to file fresh application. Allowed.

Accordingly, both the captioned IAs stand disposed of as bring withdrawn.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any