



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

IA no.13152/2025 under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved by the plaintiff for substituted service of defendant no.1,3,4,5,6A,6B,7&9 in IA no.9232/2023

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for to the extent that the publication be done in the newspapers mentioned in para no.3 of the captioned IA on taking steps by the applicant and depositing the necessary publication charges as per law by the applicant. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

IA No.13151/2025 under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved by the plaintiff for substituted service of defendant no.1,3,4,5,6A,6B,7&9 in IA no.31872/2024; and

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for to the extent that the publication be done in the newspapers mentioned in para no.5&7 of the captioned IA on taking steps by the applicant and depositing the necessary publication charges as per law by the applicant. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any