



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

CS(OS) 150/2010

The matter has been received on office note. It is stated in the office note that there is a typographical error in the last order dated 23.05.2025, where it is mentioned that an IA No.13151/2025 filed under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved by the plaintiff for substituted service of defendant no.1,3,4,5,6A,6B,7&9 in IA no.31872/2024 but infact the IA no.13151/2025 has been filed in 'IA no.31842/2024'. **It is rectified accordingly.**

Further, as per office note, steps have not been taken for service qua substituted service of defendant nos.1,3,4,5,6A,6B,7&9 in IA no.31842/2024 & IA no.9232/2023. At request, the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps qua substituted service of defendant nos.1,3,4,5,6A,6B,7&9 in IA no.31842/2024 & IA no.9232/2023, within three days from today, which shall be returnable for date fixed i.e. 09.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/ab