



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010 and I.A. 5256/2013, I.A. 342/2014, I.A. 275/2018
I.A. 3501/2018, I.A. 4819/2018, I.A. 14798/2018, I.A. 9232/2023,
I.A. 31842/2024, I.A. 36212/2024
KAMAL KUMAR NEWARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Adv..
versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhatt and Mr. Vinayak
Bhandari, Advs for D-1 and 5.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Ms. Pavitra
Singh, Ms. Iptisha and Ms. Sneha,
Advs for D-3 and 4.
Mr. Kamal Bansal, Ms. Monika
Verma and Mr. Devvrat Sharma,
Advs for D-6, 8 to 10 and LR 7(c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 18.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

aks