



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 150/2010

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani & Mr.
Abhishek Singh, Advs. (Mob.
9810109039).

Versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

D-6&8 have expired.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

**IA No. 275/2018 under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of CPC
moved on behalf of defendant nos. 3&4.**

1. **Pleadings are already complete.**
2. None is present on behalf of defendant no.3&4 to apprise the Court regarding of compliance of para no.4&5 of order dated 18.11.2019 by Defendant no.1 and Defendant no.3&4 and further that whether the applicants/Defendant no.3&4 wish to pursue the captioned IA further.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 3501/2018 under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of
CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.**

4. **Pleadings qua captioned IA are already complete.**
5. Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 150/2010

6. **Pleadings qua defendant no.1,2,3,4&8 are already complete.**



7. The right of defendant nos. 5 to 7 & 9 to 11 to file Written Statement has already been directed to be forfeited.

8. The revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff; the Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant no. 1; and the Joint Schedule of documents are already on record.

9. The right of defendant no.3&4 to file Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents was directed to be closed vide order dated 18.03.2025.

10. As per record, documents on behalf of the defendant no. 1,3&4 only have been filed.

11. As per office note, Amended Memo of Parties has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

12. Further, as per office note, Joint Schedule of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff is lying under objections.

13. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has moved an application bearing IA No. 36212/2024 for filing additional documents, which is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2026.

14. Parties are directed to file physical copy of their respective documents of which e-copy is already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

15. Re-notify the matter for marking of the exhibits to the documents on 06.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/bs