



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 150/2010 and IA Nos.5256/2013, 342/2014, 275/2018,
3501/2018, 4819/2018, 14798/2018

KAMAL KUMAR NEWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani and Mr. Mukesh
Kr. Gupta, Advocates.

versus

NAND KUMAR NEWAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Advocate for D-3
and D-4 (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

IA No.36212/2024 (on behalf of the plaintiff, under Order VII Rule 14 and
Order XII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 of CPC for seeking permission / leave to
file the documents)

1. Reply is stated to have been filed by the defendants. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the applicant / plaintiff, who is at liberty to file a rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of four weeks from today.

2. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 06.08.2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 22, 2026/r